Funsalk

SPEECH ¢« LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY

Fee Schedule 2025

Funding Supports Available

NDIS: Children eligible for NDIS funding have been identified as having complex communication
needs with two or more areas of delay/diagnosed disability. We accept clients that are both self-
managed or plan-managed.

Private Health Insurance: It is worth checking with your private health insurance company as many
policies offer rebates for Speech Pathology Services.

Medicare: Fun to talk is a registered Medicare provider. Some children may be eligible for a rebate
under the Medicare Items for Complex and Chronic Conditions if they have a chronic condition that
will benefit from coordinated allied health care. This plan can be discussed and arranged with your
GP (if eligible).

Private/Medicare Clients

Assessment Session $180/hr
Formal Assessment Report $180/hr
Therapy Session 60 minutes $180
45 minutes $160
30 minutes $120

School/Kindergarten Visit 45 minutes $160



NDIS Clients

Children eligible for NDIS funding have been identified as having complex communication needs with
two or more areas of delay/diagnosed disability.

*As per NDIS pricing guide (2024) fees are charged at the current hourly rate of $193.99 p/h.

Assessment Session $193.99/ hour
Therapy Session $193.99/ hour
Home/Kinder/School Visit $193.99/ hour
Review/Assessment Report  $193.99/ hour

Travel cost S1/Km



